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What are the main threats to the Immigration 
Control
Identify three key areas in combating abuse:

1. Technology
2. The need for professionally skilled 

immigration control officers
l h3. International outreach
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Illegal immigration, organised criminality, 
terrorism
Economic constraints following the credit 
crunch
I i i l ll i fImmigration control coverage at all points of 
control
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ICAO Regional Seminar on MRTDs
Biometric and Border Security 

30 November to 2 December 2011, Singapore 
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1Technology

ICAO globally interoperable standards for 
l d id i dtravel and identity documents

Use of computerised systems and “Watch 
Lists”Lists
Integration of systems with partners eg 

carrierscarriers
Updating security documentation and 

technology for detecting fraud

7



8



9



10



11



2 Th d f f i ll kill d2 The need for professionally skilled 
immigration control officers

Technology alone cannot combat fraud
The role of intelligence gatheringThe role of intelligence gathering
The need for experienced, highly skilled 

control officers
Training
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International Outreach
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